
SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-1
CHAMPIONSHIP

# Name Rtng Team Rd
1

Rd
2

Rd
3

Rd
4

Rd
5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-Op.
cumul.

1 MAXWELL YANG 1292 PINEFT W21 W26 W12 W4 W3 5.0 13.5 15.5 15 52.5
2 TOVY GUAN 1094 OAKH W25 W11 W15 W13 W6 5.0 12.5 14.5 15 48
3 JACK JUDY 1058 OAKH W18 W7 W5 W15 L1 4.0 16 19 14 56
4 ANAY GUPTA 1004 OAKH W37 W19 W10 L1 W11 4.0 13.5 15 13 47.5

5 ANALAYA
MUNEEPEERAKUL 870 EXPRES W16 W20 L3 W17 W14 4.0 13 16 12 54

6 DECLAN MAWDSLEY 713 OAKH W30 W28 W22 W10 L2 4.0 12.5 14.5 14 46
7 ARSENIO BACHURIN 638 NORMAN W39 L3 W37 W14 W12 4.0 11.5 12.5 11 44
8 JACOB D ROSE 739 OAKH W35 L10 W25 W18 W16 4.0 11 13 11 37
9 PANSHUL JAIMAN 713 AVANT W38 L17 D21 W30 W22 3.5 10 11.5 9.5 34.5
10 LUCAS FRADY 547 PROVID W27 W8 L4 L6 W26 3.0 14 16 10 51
11 SHAOYAN CHEN 687 SUNREL X--- L2 W31 W20 L4 3.0 14 14 9 43
12 JOHN HENRY LEBRUN 773 OAKH W24 W29 L1 W28 L7 3.0 13.5 15.5 11 45.5
13 PLATON KAIDASH 889 EMBASSY W31 L14 W17 L2 W21 3.0 13.5 15.5 9 50.5
14 HENRY THOMAS 642 OAKH W23 W13 W40 L7 L5 3.0 13.5 15 12 43.5
15 MAXIMILIAN BERGLER 704 GOLDEN W32 W33 L2 L3 W28 3.0 13 14.5 10 47.5
16 SHREYAN MOLA 352 OAKH L5 W41 W29 W19 L8 3.0 13 14.5 9 41
17 ELIAS SIDDIQUI 575 OAKH W41 W9 L13 L5 W27 3.0 12.5 14 10 38.5
18 KADEN DILKHUSH 481 MACFAR L3 W43 W26 L8 W29 3.0 12 13.5 8 41
19 AIDAN HOLCROFT 639 GREENE W46 L4 W32 L16 W25 3.0 11 11.5 9 34
20 ISHIR KUMAR 625 OAKH W43 L5 W27 L11 W31 3.0 10.5 12 9 35

21 MUKILANANTH
THIRUKUMAR 500 DEERPA L1 W39 D9 W34 L13 2.5 8.5 14.5 7.5 41.5

22 VICTOR ZNAMIROVSCHI 352 GREENE H--- W44 L6 W23 L9 2.5 7 11 8 31.5
23 AYAAN KAMAL 209 ELBR L14 H--- W24 L22 W40 2.5 6.5 9.5 5.5 30.5

24 AUBREY SHOAF-
LEVASSEUR 327 GREENE L12 H--- L23 W44 W38 2.5 5 8 4.5 23

25 BRIAN COLAK 523 PINEFT L2 W34 L8 W42 L19 2.0 10 15 6 43.5
26 MICHAEL BRASK 691 GREENE W36 L1 L18 W32 L10 2.0 9.5 14.5 7 40
27 ANDREA WANG unr. CURTIS L10 W38 L20 W37 L17 2.0 9 12 6 37.5

28 MICHAEL JULIAN
RODRIGUEZ 547 WARDS W45 L6 W33 L12 L15 2.0 8.5 12.5 8 42

29 ETHAN GUO 577 EVERGL W42 L12 L16 W40 L18 2.0 8.5 11.5 7 37
30 KETHAN GURRAM 275 ELBR L6 H--- W35 L9 D34 2.0 7.5 11.5 5 33
31 JOHN DAVIE 447 GREENE L13 W42 L11 W39 L20 2.0 7.5 10.5 6 32.5
32 TESIA GURLEY 251 OAKH L15 W45 L19 L26 W42 2.0 7 10 5 30.5
33 SVARA CHERABUDDI 119 OAKH B--- L15 L28 D38 D35 2.0 5.5 8.5 5.5 26
34 BENJAMIN HOLCROFT 304 GREENE H--- L25 W44 L21 D30 2.0 5 7.5 5.5 21
35 NOAM GOLDSTONE 318 GREENE L8 H--- L30 W46 D33 2.0 4 8 4 22.5
36 RAHUL $$ ALVAREZ 245 DIVINE L26 L40 L42 W41 X43 2.0 4 6 2 18
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37 PATRICIO $$ RODRIGUEZ-
JEUDY 456 MIAMSH L4 W46 L7 L27 D39 1.5 7.5 11.5 4.5 33.5

38 SARA $$ OCHOA 264 DIVINE L9 L27 W43 D33 L24 1.5 7.5 11 4 27.5
39 SHANE KENT 142 ELBR L7 L21 B--- L31 D37 1.5 6 10 2.5 29
40 OLIVIA HOLDER 218 GREENE H--- W36 L14 L29 L23 1.5 6 9 6 26.5
41 ELLE NEVILLE unr. GREENE L17 L16 H--- L36 W46 1.5 5 8 2 22
42 ARYA $$ KRISHNAN unr. ONE L29 L31 W36 L25 L32 1.0 7.5 9.5 3 26
43 LEIF BEATS unr. SMIAHE L20 L18 L38 W45 F36 1.0 5.5 8.5 2 22.5
44 PARKER PRINCE 112 ELBR H--- L22 L34 L24 D45 1.0 5.5 8 2.5 19.5
45 GEORGINA NEVILLE unr. GREENE L28 L32 H--- L43 D44 1.0 4.5 6.5 1.5 17.5
46 LUCAS DAWSON 161 ELBR L19 L37 H--- L35 L41 0.5 5 8 1 19.5

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-3
CHAMPIONSHIP

# Name Rtng Team Rd
1

Rd
2

Rd
3

Rd
4

Rd
5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-Op.
cumul.

1 AARON MARIAN 1650 BINKS W20 W15 W13 W3 D2 4.5 14.5 17 14.5 51.5
2 BREJESH CHAKRABARTI 1801 MARSH W26 W12 W11 W4 D1 4.5 14.5 16.5 14.5 53.5
3 ANDERSEN LIAO 733 PALMLK W5 W27 W10 L1 W14 4.0 14.5 16.5 13 52.5
4 JAMES GONG 835 STENST W38 W14 W22 L2 W10 4.0 12.5 13 13 46.5
5 OLIVER COOKE 1033 OAKH L3 W36 W33 W13 W8 4.0 12 12.5 10 40
6 JASON ZHANG 714 OAKH L22 W31 W15 W20 W11 4.0 10.5 12.5 10 38
7 TRISTAN ELVERS 980 STONELA L34 W29 W23 W9 W12 4.0 10.5 11.5 10 35.5

8 DHAVA
RAJAMANIKANDAN 855 MANA W17 W35 D9 W22 L5 3.5 12.5 13.5 12.5 41.5

9 BRIAN BIRD 1270 OAKH W23 W30 D8 L7 W22 3.5 11.5 13.5 11.5 43.5
10 PARVATI CHAKRABARTI 953 MARSH W25 W18 L3 W16 L4 3.0 14 16 11 50
11 MAX BOGATOV 929 PINEFT W29 W16 L2 W24 L6 3.0 13.5 15.5 11 43.5
12 ADITEYA VIJAYWARGI 842 WESTCH W24 L2 W25 W19 L7 3.0 13.5 15.5 10 45.5
13 MIKE YANG 875 FREE7 W21 W28 L1 L5 W25 3.0 13 14.5 10 42.5
14 KEVIN REEVES 974 OAKH W33 L4 W35 W18 L3 3.0 12.5 13.5 10 44.5
15 JAYDEN CHENG 844 PRIDE W32 L1 L6 W21 W28 3.0 12.5 13.5 8 38
16 COCO YAO 670 JOSEPH W19 L11 W27 L10 W26 3.0 11 13 9 42
17 KAHLA $$ MORALES 628 DIVINE L8 L23 W29 W34 W27 3.0 9.5 10.5 6 33.5

18 NICOLAS RIECHEL-
SARUP 811 PINEFT W39 L10 W28 L14 W24 3.0 9.5 10 9 37

19 ZACK ZHANG 911 WEISS L16 W32 W34 L12 W23 3.0 9 10 8 31.5
20 MIKHAIL KHASIS 765 MCDS L1 D21 W37 L6 W34 2.5 7.5 13 6 37.5
21 ALEX BOGATOV 639 PINEFT L13 D20 W39 L15 W37 2.5 6.5 10 6 29

22 BAVITHRAN
CHANDRAHASAN 964 TWIN W6 W34 L4 L8 L9 2.0 12 16 9 52

23 AYUSH ROY 754 DEERPA L9 W17 L7 W38 L19 2.0 10 14 6 37.5
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24 VIRAAJ PARDESHI 531 DEERPA L12 W26 W30 L11 L18 2.0 10 13 7 41
25 MARTINA CELIS 708 OAKH L10 W37 L12 W30 L13 2.0 9 12 6 39
26 EVAN $$ BELLO 806 DIVINE L2 L24 W36 W31 L16 2.0 7.5 12 5 34.5
27 NICK CUMMINGS 887 OAKH W36 L3 L16 W35 L17 2.0 7.5 11.5 7 33
28 LEONARDO THAMPY 248 MCDS B--- L13 L18 W33 L15 2.0 7.5 10.5 6 31.5
29 ANDREW WINTER 704 BOLLES L11 L7 L17 W36 W38 2.0 7 11 3 29
30 ALEKSANDER DMITRIEV 823 MCDS W31 L9 L24 L25 W35 2.0 7 10.5 6 33.5
31 ARNAV GOSAVI 375 DEERPA L30 L6 W32 L26 W39 2.0 5.5 9.5 4 25.5
32 CATHERINE JIANG 602 MCDS L15 L19 L31 B--- D33 1.5 6.5 9.5 1.5 24.5

33 DONOVAN
CASTELLANOS 727 STPAULS L14 W38 L5 L28 D32 1.5 6 10 4.5 29.5

34 SATHVIK GANDIBOYINA 737 OAKH W7 L22 L19 L17 L20 1.0 10.5 14.5 5 39
35 AARUSH HANDA 696 MACFAR W37 L8 L14 L27 L30 1.0 8 11.5 5 37.5
36 JAYLEN DILKHUSH 648 MACFAR L27 L5 L26 L29 B--- 1.0 6 10 0 25
37 VARSHINI MANIKANDAN 912 DEERPA L35 L25 L20 W39 L21 1.0 6 8.5 2 26
38 ERIK NELSON 334 MCDS L4 L33 B--- L23 L29 1.0 5.5 9.5 2 26.5
39 LEVI EGOZI 275 MCDS L18 B--- L21 L37 L31 1.0 5.5 8.5 3 21

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-3 UNDER 600
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1 MATHESON MCCUMBER 513 MARSH W44 W4 W11 W5 W3 5.0 15 16 15 50.5
2 ADELYN GURLEY 544 OAKH W32 D38 W30 W11 W6 4.5 11 12 13 42
3 MENDEL BEATS 570 SMIAHE W7 W28 W27 W9 L1 4.0 14.5 16.5 14 54.5
4 BEAR $$ CHANG unr. ONE W18 L1 W17 W16 W13 4.0 14 17 11 52
5 AGRIMA JAIMAN 565 AVANT W39 W15 W16 L1 W12 4.0 14 15.5 13 48.5
6 ANGEL RESENDIZ 511 SMIAHE W43 W33 W13 W14 L2 4.0 13 14 14 46
7 SUNEET SHARMA 308 OAKH L3 W45 W21 W15 W20 4.0 13 14 10 42
8 JACOB KENT 543 ELBR W10 L12 W34 W18 W14 4.0 12.5 14.5 11 46.5
9 VISHRUTH MEREDDY 558 TIMBERL W23 W17 W12 L3 D10 3.5 13.5 16.5 12.5 48.5
10 EZRA SAWICKI 234 JOSEPH L8 W24 W40 W19 D9 3.5 13.5 14.5 9.5 43
11 JISHNU GOWDA 580 HAWKES W36 W21 L1 L2 W22 3.0 15 17 10 51
12 IRIS BARMPOUTI 367 OAKH W25 W8 L9 W27 L5 3.0 14 16 11 51.5
13 ATHMA REDDY 579 OAKH W35 W19 L6 W31 L4 3.0 13 15 11 46
14 MAANYA RAO 559 OAKH W29 W40 W22 L6 L8 3.0 12.5 13.5 12 45.5
15 YUTUNG $$ ZHUANG 411 DIVINE W37 L5 W29 L7 W26 3.0 12 14 9 38.5
16 GABE ODOCHA 491 OAKH W41 W30 L5 L4 W29 3.0 12 13.5 10 38.5
17 AVINASH NATARAJ 404 OAKH W26 L9 L4 W39 W33 3.0 12 13.5 8 40
18 RONIT PRASAD 334 SEM L4 W44 W26 L8 W27 3.0 12 13 8 39.5
19 NEEL GURRAM 459 ELBR W46 L13 W35 L10 W34 3.0 10.5 11 9 33.5
20 MARIA CHEREDNYK 598 SUNNY W31 L27 W38 W28 L7 3.0 10 11 10 40
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21 AARNA WAREKAR 506 VALLEY W48 L11 L7 W38 W31 3.0 10 10 8 33
22 HARISH $$ KRISHNAN 105 ONE B--- W47 L14 W25 L11 3.0 9.5 9.5 10 31
23 SARAI MULLINGS 290 OAKH L9 L26 W48 W30 W28 3.0 9.5 9.5 6 32.5
24 OLIVER NOVACK 356 MIAMSH L33 L10 W45 W43 W32 3.0 9 10 6 26.5
25 NURIDDIN FAKHRIDDIN unr. AMERYO L12 D39 W47 L22 W38 2.5 5 9 6 33.5
26 AADIT KUMAR unr. STPAUL L17 W23 L18 W35 L15 2.0 11 14 6 36
27 BRANDON GREENE 493 GREENE W45 W20 L3 L12 L18 2.0 10 14 9 44
28 LANDON CAMEL 406 ELBR W42 L3 W32 L20 L23 2.0 9.5 13.5 8 38.5
29 ABUBAKR KHOTAMOV 262 AMERYO L14 W42 L15 W36 L16 2.0 9.5 12.5 6 38.5
30 NOAH ANDERSON 578 GREENE W34 L16 L2 L23 W43 2.0 9 13.5 6 38
31 JANAKI RAJ 333 EQUES L20 W43 W36 L13 L21 2.0 9 12 7 37

32 ABDURAKHMON
FAKHRIDDIN 259 AMERYO L2 W37 L28 W40 L24 2.0 8 12.5 6 35

33 MALCOLM C GREENE unr. GREENE W24 L6 U--- W45 L17 2.0 7 11 7 29
34 AMARLEY MULLINGS 332 OAKH L30 W41 L8 W46 L19 2.0 7 11 6 30.5
35 ROSHNI $$ ALVAREZ 308 DIVINE L13 W46 L19 L26 W44 2.0 6.5 9.5 5 30.5
36 AARUSH VARAK 333 ELBR L11 W48 L31 L29 W46 2.0 4.5 7.5 5 25
37 WINSTON NEVILLE 107 GREENE L15 L32 H--- W41 D40 2.0 4.5 7.5 3.5 22
38 CALEB A $$ MORALES unr. ONE B--- D2 L20 L21 L25 1.5 8.5 13 6 37
39 JUPITER KIRK 293 GREENE L5 D25 H--- L17 D42 1.5 7 11 3.5 29.5
40 COURTENAY SOBRIEN 370 ELBR X--- L14 L10 L32 D37 1.5 7 10.5 4.5 31
41 ESTHER M $$ PATTERSON 124 ONE L16 L34 D44 L37 W47 1.5 6 9 2.5 25
42 LUCAS DERYKE unr. MAIT L28 L29 L43 W48 D39 1.5 4.5 6.5 2.5 20.5
43 SORAIAH $$ ADORNO 176 ONE L6 L31 W42 L24 L30 1.0 8.5 12.5 3 35.5
44 HARMONY HAYNES 208 MIAMSH L1 L18 D41 D47 L35 1.0 7.5 12.5 2.5 33.5
45 JAYDEN A $$ GOMEZ 162 ONE L27 L7 L24 L33 W48 1.0 7.5 11.5 1 32
46 LINDY HEBERER 122 HSCHOOL1 L19 L35 B--- L34 L36 1.0 6 9 2 25
47 TIEN DEA 265 GREENE H--- L22 L25 D44 L41 1.0 5 7.5 3 21
48 ANAEL BEAUVVAIS 167 MIAMSH L21 L36 L23 L42 L45 0.0 7.5 10.5 0 22.5

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-5
CHAMPIONSHIP
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2
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5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-Op.
cumul.

1 MICHAEL GUAN 1794 PINEEL W13 W4 W7 W2 D3 4.5 14.5 17 14.5 52.5
2 ANDREW YE 1452 JOSEPH W6 W17 W8 L1 W7 4.0 13.5 15 13 52
3 JAYDEN LANG 1917 HERON D9 W12 W21 W10 D1 4.0 13 15 12 47
4 ADVAIT NAIR 1354 LIBERTY W24 L1 W16 D6 W12 3.5 12 12.5 10 36.5
5 JACOREY BYNUM 1436 PLANTEL D12 D9 D13 W21 W8 3.5 11 13 9 39.5
6 KIRIN REITER 1198 HOLYTR L2 W24 W9 D4 D10 3.0 13.5 14 8.5 41
7 SRITEJ SATTARU 1399 LAUREA W18 W14 L1 W17 L2 3.0 13 14.5 11 48.5
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8 BENJAMIN JIANG 1377 PINEVI W23 W16 L2 W14 L5 3.0 12 13 11 39.5

9 OWEN PARKS-
CHURCH 1285 JOSEPH D3 D5 L6 W23 W17 3.0 12 13 7.5 39.5

10 VARSHINI VENKAT 1291 ELBR W22 D21 W15 L3 D6 3.0 11.5 12.5 10.5 38
11 EDWARD LI 792 LAWTEL L17 L20 W24 W16 X21 3.0 7 7 5 18
12 SAKETH VUDUTALA 1118 ROLAND D5 L3 W18 W13 L4 2.5 9.5 15.5 7.5 43
13 DENNIS COLAK 1219 PINEFT L1 W23 D5 L12 W22 2.5 7 12.5 6.5 38
14 YAN GARBOVSKY 1312 PINEFT W25 L7 W22 L8 D15 2.5 6.5 10 8.5 34.5
15 LOGAN WEAVER 1477 PLATO L16 W19 L10 W25 D14 2.5 6.5 10 6.5 31.5
16 AGRIM KUMAR 1204 JACKSEL W15 L8 L4 L11 W23 2.0 9 12.5 6 35.5
17 CHRISTOPHER PAGE 1345 SUNS W11 L2 X20 L7 L9 2.0 8.5 12.5 7 36.5
18 SAHARSH POTHU 1102 JOSEPH L7 W25 L12 D22 D19 2.0 6 9 5.5 29
19 NATHAN CHOPPARA 763 LINCAVE H--- L15 L23 W24 D18 2.0 3.5 6 4.5 15
20 NOAH JANG 1041 JOSEPH L21 W11 F17 U--- W25 2.0 2.5 5 5 14
21 NEEL SAHAI 1382 WIND W20 D10 L3 L5 F11 1.5 9.5 13.5 7 36.5
22 MOITRI SANTRA 704 LAWTON L10 B--- L14 D18 L13 1.5 7 10 4 31

23 AARYMAN
VIJAYWARGI 912 WESTCH L8 L13 W19 L9 L16 1.0 9.5 12.5 3 35.5

24 FERNAN $$ ESQUIVEL 799 DIVINE L4 L6 L11 L19 B--- 1.0 7.5 11 0 28

25 MADELYN $$
BOOKHART 764 ONE L14 L18 B--- L15 L20 1.0 7 10 2 25.5

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-5 UNDER 700

# Name Rtng Team Rd
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2

Rd
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5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-Op.
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1 PRAJWAL NIDADAVOLU 656 ORLANDSC W21 W19 W4 D3 W8 4.5 13 15 14 48.5
2 CARLY VU 679 OAKH W14 D16 W5 W6 D3 4.0 14.5 17 12.5 52.5

3 ISHAAN RAGHAVENDRA
RAO 681 SAWGREL W24 W7 W8 D1 D2 4.0 14.5 16 13.5 52.5

4 RION [REF] OKUNO unr. MANA W18 W9 L1 W10 W7 4.0 13.5 15.5 12 49

5 SAIDVALIKHON
KHOTAMOV 595 AMERYO W29 W11 L2 W18 W9 4.0 12 12 12 37.5

6 ARVIN V $$ MUDUNURI 657 ONE W12 D15 W11 L2 W16 3.5 12.5 15 11 46.5
7 SOPHIE TAN 635 CITRUS W25 L3 W14 W13 L4 3.0 14 15.5 10 45.5
8 CONNOR RINGLEHAN 653 OAKH W20 W13 L3 W22 L1 3.0 13.5 15 11 47.5
9 JOHN JOURA 637 MACFAR W26 L4 W19 W15 L5 3.0 12.5 14 10 42
10 ISAAC SON 614 JOSEPH L15 W17 W12 L4 W20 3.0 12 14 8 40
11 ANTHONY TAN 657 CITRUS W23 L5 L6 W24 W15 3.0 12 13.5 8 43
12 KADAR MULLINGS 510 OAKH L6 W26 L10 W19 W18 3.0 10.5 12 7 34
13 SAM KOSAK 575 LITTLEW W27 L8 W21 L7 W22 3.0 9.5 10 9 33
14 MIA ZELHOF 512 ELBR L2 W27 L7 W29 W21 3.0 9.5 9.5 7 28.5
15 SHIVEN SHARMA unr. OAKH W10 D6 W16 L9 L11 2.5 9 15 10 46
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16 TANUSH VARAK 634 ELBR W22 D2 L15 W17 L6 2.5 8.5 14 9 45.5

17 ADRIAN
ZNAMIROVSCHI 649 GREENE H--- L10 W25 L16 W24 2.5 5.5 8.5 6 26

18 ISA L CRUZ 604 WESTEL L4 W20 W23 L5 L12 2.0 11 15 7 41
19 ABHIRAM RAJ 575 EQUES W28 L1 L9 L12 W25 2.0 8 12.5 6 36
20 ARNAV PANDEY 429 ELBR L8 L18 W27 W23 L10 2.0 7.5 10.5 5 31
21 JAMES KACHERGUS 444 STPAULC L1 W28 L13 W27 L14 2.0 7 11.5 6 31
22 SHIZUKU $$ MINATO 194 DIVINE L16 B--- W29 L8 L13 2.0 5.5 8.5 6 29
23 DEVIN GONZALEZ 510 SMIAHE L11 W29 L18 L20 W28 2.0 4.5 7.5 5 21

24 UMARKHON
KHOTAMOV 561 AMERYO L3 D25 W28 L11 L17 1.5 7.5 11.5 5 32.5

25 JEREMY J $$ MYERS 240 ONE L7 D24 L17 W26 L19 1.5 7.5 10.5 4 29
26 ANDREW DAWSON 327 ELBR L9 L12 H--- L25 W29 1.5 4.5 7.5 2 21
27 ERIK $$ CHAMBERS unr. ONE L13 L14 L20 L21 B--- 1.0 7 10 0 27
28 LANDEN G $$ MORALES unr. ONE L19 L21 L24 B--- L23 1.0 5.5 7.5 1 22
29 ELAINA $$ WHITAKER unr. ONE L5 L23 L22 L14 L26 0.0 8 12 0 32

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-8
CHAMPIONSHIP

# Name Rtng Team Rd
1
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2

Rd
3

Rd
4

Rd
5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

1 RAGHAV VENKAT 2265 WELLLA W57 W15 W32 W7 W3 5.0 14 16 15 51
2 BACH NGO 2084 JOSEPH W59 W54 W12 D4 W10 4.5 13 15 14 48.5
3 NICOLAS DE LA COLINA 2060 FRPEMUP W62 W22 W9 W8 L1 4.0 16 18 14 55
4 VINCENT STONE 1922 WESTSH W40 W17 W21 D2 D5 4.0 15 17.5 13.5 55.5
5 KESHAV SINGH 2009 STPAUL W41 W19 W25 D6 D4 4.0 14.5 17 13.5 54
6 SATVIK REDDY 1853 BOLLES W70 W18 W23 D5 D11 4.0 14 15.5 13.5 50
7 ABHIRAM POTHURI 1850 JOSEPH W50 W46 W27 L1 W21 4.0 13.5 15.5 13 49.5
8 ANDREW XING 1660 ABRAH W71 W36 W11 L3 W24 4.0 13 14.5 13 45
9 ZOE ZELNER 1788 TEAGUE W55 W60 L3 W48 W22 4.0 11 13 12 44
10 ANTONY GOSPODINOV 1940 THURG W61 D16 W33 W14 L2 3.5 14 16 12 49.5
11 TABAN CHIN 1973 TERRACE W35 W48 L8 W13 D6 3.5 14 16 11.5 53.5
12 GRAYSON COOKE 1795 OAKH W58 W24 L2 D17 W44 3.5 13.5 15.5 11 47
13 HAIDER ZAIDI 1457 OAKH W81 D14 W16 L11 W34 3.5 13 15 11 41.5
14 JERRY YAO 1854 JOSEPH W68 D13 W39 L10 W23 3.5 12.5 14 11 46

15 KAMALESH KUMAR
SURESHKUMAR 1563 EDGEWO W64 L1 W50 D35 W33 3.5 12 14 10 42

16 MANUEL E $$ ALVARE 1461 ROCKM W74 D10 L13 W47 W32 3.5 12 13 10 42
17 LANE CHIN 1491 TERRACE W72 L4 W55 D12 W41 3.5 12 13 10 39
18 ETHAN TAL 1481 HSCHOOL1 W52 L6 W51 D34 W35 3.5 11 13 10 42
19 DYLAN YU 1503 JOSEPH W77 L5 W58 D32 W38 3.5 11 11.5 10 38.5
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20 NATE ZIEGLER 1624 OAKH W67 L33 W62 D26 W40 3.5 10 11.5 10 35
21 SISIRA YERRAJENNU 1607 WALKER W53 W37 L4 W29 L7 3.0 13.5 15.5 11 47.5
22 DERRICK K WU 1510 WHISP W42 L3 W45 W49 L9 3.0 13 15 10 47
23 ADRIAN A $$ DIAZ 1367 ROCKM W65 W34 L6 W25 L14 3.0 13 14.5 11 48.5
24 SASTHA RAJAMANIKANDAN 1458 FALCON W78 L12 W37 W28 L8 3.0 13 13.5 10 41
25 CHLOE MIN 1675 OAKH W47 W26 L5 L23 W49 3.0 12.5 14.5 10 48
26 FRANKLIN HE 1322 JOHNLO W56 L25 W30 D20 D27 3.0 12.5 14.5 9.5 42.5
27 ROBERT DRUM 1567 HSCHOOL2 W79 W49 L7 D33 D26 3.0 11.5 12 10.5 42
28 THOMAS MOY 1686 OAKH L36 W53 W59 L24 W50 3.0 9.5 11.5 8 34.5
29 JACKSON GALLEGOS 1349 FRPALM W73 L32 W56 L21 W53 3.0 9.5 10.5 9 35
30 LEON CHENG 1836 JAMES L49 W67 L26 W65 W59 3.0 8.5 10 7 32
31 EVAN IGLESIAS 1122 LAMAR L34 L56 W72 W54 W48 3.0 8.5 9.5 6 30
32 WILLIAM WU 1822 HAWKS W45 W29 L1 D19 L16 2.5 10 17.5 10 50.5
33 AKSHAT SURESH 1270 GOLDS W75 W20 L10 D27 L15 2.5 10 14.5 10 45
34 TYLER VON LINDENBERG 1754 FRPALM W31 L23 W60 D18 L13 2.5 9.5 15 9 44.5
35 CAEDEN DEBOER 1185 MCKEEL L11 W72 W43 D15 L18 2.5 9.5 14 8 40
36 ETHAN WANG 1103 MORGAN W28 L8 L48 W57 D43 2.5 7.5 13.5 7.5 39.5
37 THALASSINOS $$ MITSOU 1044 ARCHMID W43 L21 L24 D61 W70 2.5 7.5 12 7 36
38 ARCHIT SHANKAR 971 FARNE L48 W61 W46 D39 L19 2.5 7 12.5 8 37.5
39 JACK OKUN 1588 OAKH D51 W66 L14 D38 D45 2.5 7 12 8 37
40 TANEESH SIRIVOLU 1170 LAKEHI L4 D52 W77 W66 L20 2.5 7 11.5 7 36.5
41 JAVARIS $$ WILLIAMS 1207 ACAPREP L5 D77 W73 W42 L17 2.5 7 11.5 7 36
42 MANUEL A $$ PARADA 1020 ROCKM L22 W57 D44 L41 W68 2.5 7 11.5 6.5 33
43 DANIEL ZHANG 1579 JOSEPH L37 W64 L35 W58 D36 2.5 7 11.5 6.5 30.5
44 NICHOLAS HILLBERG 1450 FRPALM D66 D51 D42 W52 L12 2.5 6.5 11.5 8 34.5
45 QINNIUN $$ VARMAH 1133 ACAPREP L32 W69 L22 W73 D39 2.5 6.5 10.5 6.5 34.5
46 BENJAMIN CURY 1448 FRPALM W69 L7 L38 D51 W67 2.5 6 11.5 7 33
47 MENCIO CHEZ 1092 GLADES L25 D65 W78 L16 W66 2.5 6 10 6 32.5
48 ANDREW T ZHANG 1483 WEISS W38 L11 W36 L9 L31 2.0 11.5 15.5 8 45
49 KYLE KNAPP 1147 WESTSH W30 L27 W54 L22 L25 2.0 11 14 8 43.5
50 DOMINICK DILLON 1152 HSCHOOL3 L7 W74 L15 W56 L28 2.0 9.5 13.5 6 39
51 AKSHAJ SRIVASTAVA 1054 WALKER D39 D44 L18 D46 D60 2.0 9.5 13 6 39.5
52 ALAN QIU 968 ABRAH L18 D40 W63 L44 D61 2.0 9 12.5 5.5 34
53 GENTI $$ ALIAJ 1064 ARCHMID L21 L28 W76 W62 L29 2.0 9 12 5 34
54 NICHOLAS DIMILLE 1535 FRPALM W63 L2 L49 L31 W65 2.0 8.5 13 6 37.5
55 JOSH $$ CARRILLO 1124 ARCHMID L9 W76 L17 D60 D63 2.0 8.5 12.5 5.5 34
56 CORTAYVEOUS $$ MOORE 758 ACAPREP L26 W31 L29 L50 W77 2.0 8.5 11.5 5 32.5
57 AMIT PRASAD 1267 SEM L1 L42 W64 L36 W72 2.0 8 13 4 34
58 GIANFRANCO $$ CISNEROS 1127 ROCKM L12 W75 L19 L43 W73 2.0 8 11.5 5 34
59 ROBERT BARDER 1230 CARVER L2 W79 L28 W74 L30 2.0 7.5 12 6 33.5
60 ANTHONY T ZHANG 1321 WEISS W76 L9 L34 D55 D51 2.0 7.5 11.5 6.5 33.5



# Name Rtng Team Rd
1

Rd
2

Rd
3

Rd
4

Rd
5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

61 BRYAN $$ ROMERO 1185 ACAPREP L10 L38 W80 D37 D52 2.0 7.5 11 4.5 32.5
62 STEVEN GAGOV 1225 THURG L3 W80 L20 L53 W74 2.0 7 11 5 32
63 SAVIAN $$ GRAHAM 1020 ACAPREP L54 D68 L52 W69 D55 2.0 7 9 4.5 23.5
64 DAMEER $$ GAY 1021 ACAPREP L15 L43 L57 W80 W75 2.0 6 9.5 3 23
65 HAKIM $$ AQUIL 835 ACAPREP L23 D47 W70 L30 L54 1.5 9 12 5 34
66 AADARSH ARUL 870 SANF D44 L39 W68 L40 L47 1.5 9 11.5 5.5 33
67 ANISH NELLURI 1068 TERRACE L20 L30 D69 W78 L46 1.5 7.5 11 3.5 28.5
68 SRIJAN GANTA 1169 LAKENO L14 D63 L66 W79 L42 1.5 6.5 10 4 29
69 ELTON CHEN 846 GLADES L46 L45 D67 L63 W79 1.5 6.5 9 2.5 23
70 JONATHAN $$ CASARES 1159 ROCKM L6 D78 L65 W77 L37 1.5 5 9 4 29.5
71 SHALAM YISRAEL 1086 HSCHOOL4 L8 L73 L74 D75 W78 1.5 3.5 7.5 2 24.5
72 ESTEBAN $$ MORALES 978 ARCHMID L17 L35 L31 W76 L57 1.0 8.5 12 2 29
73 JOHNNY $$ TEBOU 824 ARCHMID L29 W71 L41 L45 L58 1.0 8.5 11.5 4 29.5
74 RALPH $$ AUGUSTIN 947 ACAPREP L16 L50 W71 L59 L62 1.0 7.5 11 3 29
75 MATTHEW DCOSTA 531 GLADES L33 L58 D79 D71 L64 1.0 6 8.5 2.5 21.5
76 SAGE KELLY 662 GLADES L60 L55 L53 L72 W80 1.0 5.5 7.5 1 19
77 TEMUR FAKHRIDDIN 1007 AMERYO L19 D41 L40 L70 L56 0.5 8.5 12 2 33
78 THOMAS COWELL 927 FRPALM L24 D70 L47 L67 L71 0.5 7 10 2 25.5
79 DANIEL H $$ CUEVAS 1042 ROCKM L27 L59 D75 L68 L69 0.5 6 9 1.5 25.5
80 KEANU VOGEL 1015 FRPALM U--- L62 L61 L64 L76 0.0 5 7 0 13.5
81 CHRISTIAN GIESEKING 926 FRPALM L13 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0.0 0 3.5 0 11

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-8 UNDER 1000

# Name Rtng Team Rd
1

Rd
2

Rd
3

Rd
4

Rd
5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

1 KAUSHIK RAJKUMAR
JAYAPRABHA 961 MARKH W17 W32 W19 W5 D2 4.5 14.5 16 14.5 51.5

2 SOHAM SHIRODE 935 TEAGUE W30 W34 W13 W14 D1 4.5 12.5 14 14.5 51.5
3 TAO $$ ZHUANG 858 DIVINE W35 W16 W21 W4 L6 4.0 14 16 14 48
4 BRIAN RAMOS 704 SOMERSI W27 W31 W10 L3 W13 4.0 13 15 13 46
5 CAROLINE JIANG 780 MCDS W47 W9 W29 L1 W15 4.0 13 14 13 44.5

6 ARTHUR HERNANDEZ-
VISBAL 959 HOLYFAM W18 L13 W24 W34 W3 4.0 12.5 14 11 48

7 SEAN WARD 849 MAGNOL W46 W26 L14 W32 W16 4.0 10 11 12 40.5
8 CHRISTIAN GIESEKING 926 FRPALM U--- W41 W18 W30 W14 4.0 10 10 10 30
9 JOSHUA $$ CANADAY 915 DIVINE W20 L5 W37 D12 W24 3.5 13 14.5 10 46
10 SIMON GONG 999 JACKSONH H--- W38 L4 W22 W20 3.5 12 12 9 35
11 MAXWELL MURRAY 861 FRPALM W28 D24 W43 L15 W26 3.5 10.5 12 11 38
12 JAKE ROGERS 773 DONES W45 L29 W42 D9 W25 3.5 9.5 10.5 10 36.5
13 NICHOLAS MURRAY 838 FRPALM W39 W6 L2 W21 L4 3.0 15.5 17.5 11 52.5



# Name Rtng Team Rd
1

Rd
2

Rd
3

Rd
4

Rd
5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
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cumul.

14 JUSTIN $$ BORGHI 714 ARCHMID W49 W25 W7 L2 L8 3.0 15.5 15.5 12 45
15 CHRIS ZOIDIS 991 OAKH L16 W35 W17 W11 L5 3.0 13.5 15.5 9 45
16 ISAAC $$ CARRILLO 711 ARCHMID W15 L3 W48 W29 L7 3.0 13 13.5 10 48
17 DYLAN HUNERBERG 686 FRPALM L1 W23 L15 W45 W29 3.0 12.5 13.5 7 42.5
18 JACOBO $$ PACHECO 680 DIVINE L6 W39 L8 W46 W33 3.0 12.5 13.5 7 35
19 AVERY VILLASUSO 842 BELEN W23 W48 L1 L20 W30 3.0 12.5 13 10 40.5
20 JAVIER A $$ SILVA 590 ROCKM L9 W47 W31 W19 L10 3.0 12 13 9 37
21 DREIDY $$ VIERA 775 ROCKM W40 W33 L3 L13 W37 3.0 10.5 12 10 42
22 ANTHONY B $$ PEREZ 543 ROCKM L25 W49 W36 L10 W34 3.0 9.5 9.5 8 29.5
23 DIEGO F $$ SOTO 443 ROCKM L19 L17 W50 W31 W32 3.0 9.5 9.5 6 30
24 NICO $$ COREN 712 ARCHMID W50 D11 L6 W36 L9 2.5 9 13 9 37
25 JEREMY HEBERER 867 HSCHOOL1 W22 L14 D26 W27 L12 2.5 8.5 14.5 8.5 44.5
26 JOHN LUCIAN GOINS 650 CONNEC W36 L7 D25 W43 L11 2.5 8 13.5 8.5 43
27 DARSHEEL PANCHAL 988 TAMPAPA L4 D28 W38 L25 W40 2.5 7 12.5 6 36.5
28 LIAM S $$ GALE 525 ONE L11 D27 L35 W44 W43 2.5 6 11 5 30
29 MARIO $$ VILLAVERDE JR 912 ROCKM W37 W12 L5 L16 L17 2.0 11 15 9 45
30 NOAH $$ BELLO 658 DIVINE L2 W50 W33 L8 L19 2.0 9.5 14 7 41.5
31 EDGAR BATISTA 852 BELEN W41 L4 L20 L23 W47 2.0 9 13 6 34
32 TRYSTAN STINSON 778 BEACHES X--- L1 W40 L7 L23 2.0 8.5 13 7 37.5
33 SRIKRUTHI NERALLA 883 PRIDE W44 L21 L30 W41 L18 2.0 8.5 11.5 7 30.5
34 ALYSSA RAMOS 793 AMMONS X--- L2 W45 L6 L22 2.0 8 12.5 7 37.5
35 SEBASTIAN $$ TAVARES 521 ARCHMID L3 L15 W28 L40 W46 2.0 8 12 4 36
36 RYAN $$ HANSEN 936 DIVINE L26 W46 L22 L24 W45 2.0 7 10 5 32.5
37 LUKE $$ KEUTHAN 588 ARCHMID L29 X--- L9 W42 L21 2.0 6.5 10 5 34
38 MARTIN $$ MACHO 633 ARCHMID D43 L10 L27 W48 D39 2.0 6.5 10 5 29.5
39 JOSEPH KANJIRAMKUZHEY 436 BELEN L13 L18 D44 W49 D38 2.0 6.5 9.5 4 25.5
40 NICOLAS $$ GALMAN 207 DIVINE L21 B--- L32 W35 L27 2.0 6 9 5 27
41 DAVID $$ LOPEZ 469 ARCHMID L31 L8 W47 L33 W49 2.0 5 9.5 4 25
42 JACK MCCLINTOCK 144 BELEN X--- L43 L12 L37 W50 2.0 3 6.5 5 21.5
43 ALI DOMINGUEZ 931 DIVINE D38 W42 L11 L26 L28 1.5 8.5 12 6.5 34.5
44 ROZA ZELNER 553 PACE L33 L45 D39 L28 W48 1.5 5.5 8 2.5 24
45 GIOVANI J $$ SOTO 267 ROCKM L12 W44 L34 L17 L36 1.0 8 11.5 4 31.5
46 ANDREW BORGEN 453 BELEN L7 L36 W49 L18 L35 1.0 7 11 3 28
47 VICTORIA $$ LARGASPADA 399 DIVINE L5 L20 L41 W50 L31 1.0 7 11 2 32
48 EVAN $$ RICHMOND 104 ONE B--- L19 L16 L38 L44 1.0 6.5 9.5 4 27.5
49 SARAH J $$ JONES unr. ONE L14 L22 L46 L39 L41 0.0 8 11 0 31
50 LUCIOUS $$ LAYTON unr. ONE L24 L30 L23 L47 L42 0.0 7 10 0 29

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-12
CHAMPIONSHIP



# Name Rtng Team Rd
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2
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3
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4

Rd
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TB-
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1 RYAN HAMLEY 2097 HSCHOOL4 W19 W42 W6 W3 W5 5.0 14 16 15 53
2 TONY BURRUS 2082 HSCHOOL5 W40 W23 W11 D5 W7 4.5 13.5 15.5 14 51
3 BRANDON SIBBITT 1885 ONE W46 W4 W10 L1 W18 4.0 15.5 17 13 48.5
4 GABRIEL LEE 2125 TERRAENV W34 L3 W21 W13 W8 4.0 14 16.5 11 49
5 CARLOS HOYOS 2100 EVERGLH W28 W14 W9 D2 L1 3.5 16.5 19 13 57.5
6 ANDY YANG 2038 EDGEWO W50 W24 L1 W23 D11 3.5 14.5 16 11.5 49
7 DYLAN SUNJIC 2090 BERKEL W21 W22 D8 W12 L2 3.5 14 17 12.5 52.5
8 ROHIT RAMASWAMY 1929 HILLSBOH W44 W29 D7 W25 L4 3.5 12.5 14.5 12.5 44.5
9 SAMVEL ANTONYAN 1937 FWBUCH W26 W37 L5 W35 D15 3.5 12 14 11.5 44.5
10 TIANHUI [CINDY] JIE 2039 FWBUCH W52 D33 L3 W34 W20 3.5 12 13.5 10 41.5

11 JUSTIN
KLEIDERMACHER 1897 MIAMBE W55 W47 L2 W28 D6 3.5 12 13 11.5 41.5

12 ANDY WU 1950 FWBUCH X--- D20 W33 L7 W31 3.5 11.5 11.5 10 40
13 KELVIN NG 1908 WIRE D39 W38 W31 L4 W27 3.5 11 13 10.5 41
14 JEFFREY LU 1829 FWBUCH W43 L5 D26 W48 W25 3.5 10.5 12 9.5 39
15 BENJAMIN CHEN 2089 CHILES L37 W39 W50 W22 D9 3.5 10.5 12 9.5 37
16 KEVIN ORDET 1859 KROP L47 W41 W36 D19 W26 3.5 10 11.5 9 32
17 EVAN WATERS 1666 HSCHOOL3 W58 D25 W32 H--- H--- 3.5 5.5 5.5 10.5 20
18 ELLIOT $$ STARKMAN 1960 AMERPL W45 D27 D20 W24 L3 3.0 12.5 14.5 10.5 46.5
19 ADRIAN A LOPEZ 1615 SOUTHW L1 W51 W56 D16 D30 3.0 12.5 13 8.5 37
20 RUSHIK SAKAMURI 1624 PALMBC W57 D12 D18 W30 L10 3.0 12 12.5 10.5 38
21 CONNOR SASTRE 1602 MCDS L7 W43 L4 W41 W38 3.0 11.5 13.5 7 37.5
22 ALAN WANG 1814 FWBUCH W48 L7 W29 L15 W37 3.0 11.5 13 9 42

23 SEBASTIAN $$
LOJANO 1786 DIVINE W49 L2 W47 L6 W45 3.0 11.5 13 9 41

24 DONOVAN K WU 1703 PINEFT W59 L6 W49 L18 W40 3.0 10 11 9 32
25 MELAKAH YISRAEL 1935 HALLAN W36 D17 W27 L8 L14 2.5 9.5 15.5 10 48
26 ANDREW $$ TIANSAY 1445 ONE L9 W57 D14 W33 L16 2.5 9.5 13.5 7.5 38
27 AMY XING 1671 FWBUCH W53 D18 L25 W32 L13 2.5 8 12.5 9 43
28 JORDAN APPLEBAUM 1616 WESTHI L5 W55 W38 L11 D29 2.5 8 12.5 7.5 42
29 LOGAN $$ BORGHI 1419 ARCHIMUP W30 L8 L22 W53 D28 2.5 8 12.5 7.5 40.5
30 SHAMA YISRAEL 1907 HSCHOOL2 L29 W44 W37 L20 D19 2.5 7.5 12.5 7.5 37
31 MICHAEL FIELD 1655 CARDGIB W56 D32 L13 W42 L12 2.5 7.5 11.5 9 38.5
32 LIXIN ZHENG 1900 KING W41 D31 L17 L27 W52 2.5 7 12 8 36.5
33 JOSEPH AMING 1753 MCDS W51 D10 L12 L26 W48 2.5 7 12 8 35.5
34 DARIEN BROWN 1618 DWIGHTMI L4 D54 W39 L10 W49 2.5 7 12 6 34
35 VANSH VARAK 1656 SUNC L38 W46 W53 L9 D36 2.5 6 10.5 7.5 31
36 KONWOO KIM 1470 FWBUCH L25 W59 L16 W56 D35 2.5 6 10 6.5 29.5
37 IGNACIO SERRATO 1577 EDGEWO W15 L9 L30 W55 L22 2.0 10 13.5 7 40.5
38 JONATHAN ESPONDA 934 SOUTHW W35 L13 L28 W50 L21 2.0 9.5 13 7 37
39 QUINTON TANKSLEY 1429 DILL D13 L15 L34 W51 D42 2.0 9.5 13 5 35.5
40 JUSTIN ALMAZAN 1518 SUNC L2 L49 W43 W47 L24 2.0 8 12.5 5 36.5
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41 SERGIO $$ RIVERA 1407 DIVINE L32 L16 W59 L21 W54 2.0 7.5 11 4 27
42 JANCARLO CRUZ 1851 HSCHOOL1 W54 L1 D48 L31 D39 2.0 7 12 7 37.5
43 QUAN TANKSLEY 1273 DILL L14 L21 L40 W57 W55 2.0 6.5 10 3 24.5
44 ANDREW QIU 1437 FWBUCH L8 L30 D51 D54 W53 2.0 6 9.5 3.5 29.5
45 AIDAN PEVIDA 1496 BELEN L18 L53 W46 W58 L23 2.0 6 9 5 27.5
46 MATTHEW CUZA 1373 CORALP L3 L35 L45 X59 W58 2.0 5 9 2 27.5
47 CARLOS ARIZA 1341 BELEN W16 L11 L23 L40 D50 1.5 10 13.5 5.5 39
48 LOI TRUONG 1236 SOUTHW L22 W52 D42 L14 L33 1.5 9 12.5 5.5 37.5
49 ALEJANDRO IGLESIAS 1189 JOHNA L23 W40 L24 D52 L34 1.5 9 12 5 33
50 JIANLIN CHEN 1498 TAMPAPA L6 W58 L15 L38 D47 1.5 7.5 11 4.5 35.5

51 VALENTINA $$
BERMUDEZ 1204 DIVINE L33 L19 D44 L39 W56 1.5 7 10 2.5 28

52 PRAVEEN ANBU 1512 SUNC L10 L48 W54 D49 L32 1.5 6.5 10 4 31.5
53 JUAN $$ CAVALLIN 1158 DIVINE L27 W45 L35 L29 L44 1.0 9 11.5 4 32.5
54 ORLANDO A LOPEZ 1334 SOUTHW L42 D34 L52 D44 L41 1.0 7.5 10 3 24.5
55 ISABEL BOREN 1399 CYPRESS L11 L28 W57 L37 L43 1.0 7 10.5 3 29
56 FABIO JORGE 465 ARCHIMUP L31 B--- L19 L36 L51 1.0 6.5 9.5 3 26.5

57 RAFAEL $$
BENGOCHEA unr. ARCHIMUP L20 L26 L55 L43 B--- 1.0 5.5 8.5 0 24

58 SAGE BACHUS 1136 FWBUCH L17 L50 B--- L45 L46 1.0 5 8.5 2 22
59 FRITZ VALCOURT 1172 LAKEBR L24 L36 L41 F46 U--- 0.0 4.5 7.5 0 19.5

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-12 UNDER 1100

# Name Rtng Team Rd
1

Rd
2

Rd
3

Rd
4

Rd
5 Tot TB-

Med
TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-Op.
cumul.

1 AVERY $$ KINKOPF 1083 ONE W14 W13 D5 W15 D4 4.0 12 14.5 13 45
2 ZION E $$ COUNCIL 897 ONE W10 W6 W20 L4 W7 4.0 11.5 13 13 38.5
3 ISAAC P $$ MUNSHI 976 ONE D18 W22 D6 W9 W5 4.0 10.5 11.5 11 36.5

4 SEBASTIAN $$
HERRERA 1002 DIVINE W11 L7 W21 W2 D1 3.5 13 14 10.5 47.5

5 AAKASH MADADI 970 STANTON W19 W21 D1 W8 L3 3.5 12.5 13.5 12.5 43.5
6 AIDAN STINSON 998 BEACHES W17 L2 D3 D10 W8 3.0 13.5 15.5 8.5 46
7 RYAN CHEN 602 FWBUCH B--- W4 L8 W13 L2 3.0 13 13 10 44
8 DAVID $$ RODRIGUEZ 1020 ONE W9 W16 W7 L5 L6 3.0 11.5 13.5 12 44.5

9 ESTEBAN $$
SANCHEZ 848 DIVINE L8 W19 W11 L3 D14 2.5 8 13.5 7.5 37.5

10 NICHOLAS $$ CHONG 1069 DIVINE L2 L11 W19 D6 W17 2.5 7.5 13 5 35.5
11 JONATHAN GOMEZ 828 BELEN L4 W10 L9 W16 D18 2.5 7 12 6.5 34

12 VALERIA $$
BERMUDEZ 606 DIVINE L13 W14 L17 W21 D15 2.5 7 10.5 6.5 32

13 TRENTON KOKINDA 923 WILLDR W12 L1 W18 L7 D22 2.5 6.5 11.5 8.5 37.5
14 MATTHEW JOHNSON 913 BELEN L1 L12 W22 W20 D9 2.5 6.5 11.5 5.5 34.5
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15 ERIC SONG 949 FWBUCH D22 D18 W16 L1 D12 2.5 6 11 8 33.5
16 LUCAS MARTINEZ 843 DIVINE W23 L8 L15 L11 W21 2.0 8 11 6 31.5
17 DANIEL ZENG 825 FWBUCH L6 L20 W12 W18 L10 2.0 8 11 5 29.5
18 GRANT $$ CANADAY 808 DIVINE D3 D15 L13 L17 D11 1.5 9.5 13.5 5 39
19 JACOB A $$ GOMEZ 671 ONE L5 L9 L10 W22 D20 1.5 7.5 11 2.5 32.5
20 DANIEL MARTINEZ 932 DIVINE L21 W17 L2 L14 D19 1.5 7 11 4.5 31
21 JOSIAH J $$ MORALES 633 ONE W20 L5 L4 L12 L16 1.0 9.5 13 5 40
22 QINGCHENG $$ LI 669 DIVINE D15 L3 L14 L19 D13 1.0 9 13 3 35.5
23 KEANU VOGEL 1015 FRPALM L16 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0.0 0 2 0 6

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: BUGHOUSE

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TB-
Med

TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

1 G LEE & ORDET 3984  WW14 WL3 WW18 WW2 WW7 9.0 25 28 26 98
2 C HOYOS & JIE 4139  WW16 WW10 WW7 LL1 WW3 8.0 27 31 26 97
3 J LU & K KIM 3299  WW13 WL1 WW10 WW5 LL2 7.0 29 34 24 101
4 D YU & A YE 2955  WW19 LL8 WW12 WW11 WL6 7.0 23 26 21 78

5 R VENKAT & SAKAMURI
$$ 3889  WW22 WW11 WL8 LL3 WW16 7.0 22 23 23 76

6 DIMILLE & GIESKING 2461  LL8 WW19 WW15 WW18 WL4 7.0 20 23 19 77
7 STARKMAN & J CRUZ 3811  WW9 WW15 LL2 WW8 LL1 6.0 29 33 22 101
8 A WU & A WANG 3764  WW6 WW4 WL5 LL7 WL11 6.0 27 32 22 102

9 A TIANSAY & D
RODRIGUEZ $$ 2465  LL7 WL17 WW13 WL10 WW14 6.0 20 24 14 69

10 E TAL & STONE 3403  WW12 LL2 LL3 WL9 WW18 5.0 26 29 14 91

11 VON LINDENBERG &
HILLBERG 3204  WW20 LL5 WW14 LL4 WL8 5.0 24 26 17 84

12 J GOMEZ & PEVIDA 2324  LL10 WW21 LL4 WW19 WL15 5.0 19 21 13 58
13 CASARES & CUEVAS 2101  LL3 WW22 LL9 WL15 WW20 5.0 19 20 12 59
14 CISNEROS & A DIAZ 2494  LL1 WW20 LL11 WW17 LL9 4.0 24 26 12 72
15 NAIR & MARIAN 3004  WW17 LL7 LL6 WL13 WL12 4.0 23 27 13 75
16 JANGE & D ZHANG 2620  LL2 WL18 WL17 WW20 LL5 4.0 22 24 11 78

17 KINKOFF & C TIANSAY
$$ 1675  LL15 WL9 WL16 LL14 WW22 4.0 18 19 9 52

18 CURY & GALLEGOS 2797  WW21 WL16 LL1 LL6 LL10 3.0 25 27 14 73

19 HUNERBERG & N
MURRAY 1524  LL4 LL6 WW22 LL12 WL21 3.0 21 22 7 58

20 HEBERER &
CHANDRAHASAN 1831  LL11 LL14 WW21 LL16 LL13 2.0 15 20 6 55

21 SHANKAV &
KACHERGUS 1415  LL18 LL12 LL20 WL22 WL19 2.0 9 14 3 42

22 RICHMOND &
BOOKHART 868  LL5 LL13 LL19 WL21 LL17 1.0 14 21 2 54



 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-5 BLITZ

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TB-
Med

TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

1 WILLIAM WU 1822 HAWKS WW12 WL3 WW5 WW4 WL2 8.0 28.5 33.5 25 104.5
2 NATE ZIEGLER 1624 OAKH WW16 WW7 WL4 WD3 WL1 7.5 28 32 25 98
3 SRITEJ SATTARU 1399 LAUREA WW15 WL1 WD6 DL2 WW10 7.0 26.5 30.5 21.5 97.5
4 AARON MARIAN 1650 BINKS WW20 WW10 WL2 LL1 WW8 7.0 26 29.5 23 92
5 ANDREW YE 1452 JOSEPH WW13 WW14 LL1 WL10 WW11 7.0 23 27 22 90
6 DERRICK K WU 1510 WHISP B--- WW9 DL3 WL7 WW14 6.5 22.5 22.5 17.5 67
7 ADVAIT NAIR 1354 LIBERTY WW18 LL2 WL13 WL6 WW15 6.0 22.5 26.5 17 76
8 JAYDEN LANG 1917 HERON WL9 WL11 WD12 WW14 LL4 5.5 22.5 26.5 17.5 82.5
9 AGRIM KUMAR 1204 JACKSEL WL8 LL6 DL19 WW21 WW17 5.5 18.5 21.5 12.5 65.5
10 NEEL SAHAI 1382 WIND WW17 LL4 WW11 WL5 LL3 5.0 26 30 18 97.5
11 BRIAN BIRD 1270 OAKH WW22 WL8 LL10 WW13 LL5 5.0 22.5 22.5 18 70.5

12 SAKETH
VUDUTALA 1118 ROLAND LL1 WW19 DL8 WL17 WD16 5.0 21.5 24.5 13 77.5

13 EDWARD LI 792 LAWTEL LL5 WW21 WL7 LL11 WW19 5.0 21 24 13 74.5
14 VARSHINI VENKAT 1291 ELBR WW21 LL5 WW15 LL8 LL6 4.0 22.5 25.5 16 76

15 NATHAN
CHOPPARA 763 LINCAVE LL3 WW22 LL14 WW18 LL7 4.0 21 21 12 63

16 DHAVA
RAJAMANIKANDAN 855 MANA LL2 WD18 WL17 WL19 DL12 4.0 20.5 23.5 11.5 70

17 ANDREW WINTER 704 BOLLES LL10 WW20 WL16 WL12 LL9 4.0 19.5 23 13 61.5

18 PRAJWAL
NIDADAVOLU 656 ORLANDSC LL7 DL16 WD20 LL15 WW22 4.0 17.5 17.5 8.5 47

19 ANTHONY TAN 657 CITRUS B--- LL12 WD9 WL16 LL13 3.5 19.5 19.5 10.5 50
20 ZACK ZHANG 911 WEISS LL4 LL17 DL18 WW22 WL21 3.5 18 18 6.5 51.5
21 SOPHIE TAN 635 CITRUS LL14 LL13 WW22 LL9 WL20 3.0 18 18 7 48

22 JAMES
KACHERGUS 444 STPAULC LL11 LL15 LL21 LL20 LL18 0.0 14.5 19.5 0 52

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-12 BLITZ

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TB-
Med

TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

1 TONY BURRUS 2082 HSCHOOL5 WW46 WW18 WL2 WW11 WD3 8.5 29.5 33.5 26.5 105
2 JEFFREY LU 1829 FWBUCH WW51 WW22 WL1 WW35 WD8 8.5 27.5 31.5 26.5 98.5
3 GABRIEL LEE 2125 TERRAENV WW56 WW23 WW12 WD13 DL1 8.0 28 31.5 27.5 100
4 VINCENT STONE 1922 WESTSH WW48 WL19 WW21 WD7 WD10 8.0 26.5 30.5 24.5 95
5 DONOVAN K WU 1703 PINEFT B--- B--- WW39 WW22 WW17 8.0 17 17 19 50
6 BENJAMIN CHEN 2089 CHILES WW45 WL9 WL14 WW18 WD13 7.5 26.5 31 22.5 97
7 RAGHAV VENKAT 2265 WELLLA WW27 WW24 WL16 DL4 WW20 7.5 26 32 24 98.5



# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TB-
Med

TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

8 CARLOS HOYOS 2100 EVERGLH WL32 WW64 WW42 WW16 DL2 7.5 24.5 26.5 23.5 90.5
9 THOMAS MOY 1686 OAKH WW62 WL6 WL17 WD30 WW29 7.5 24 26 22 84
10 JANCARLO CRUZ 1851 HSCHOOL1 WW47 WW34 DL13 WW15 DL4 7.0 26 30 24 98
11 SHAMA YISRAEL 1907 HSCHOOL2 WL30 WW33 WW19 LL1 WW31 7.0 24.5 29.5 21 94
12 MELAKAH YISRAEL 1935 HALLAN WW61 WW29 LL3 WL31 WW34 7.0 23.5 27 22 93.5
13 ANDY WU 1950 FWBUCH WW39 WW37 WD10 DL3 DL6 6.5 27.5 32.5 24 103
14 SATVIK REDDY 1853 BOLLES WW28 WL31 WL6 DL29 WW44 6.5 24 28.5 20 91.5
15 ALAN WANG 1814 FWBUCH WW52 WW36 DL35 LL10 WW45 6.5 22 26 21.5 84.5

16 ANTONY
GOSPODINOV 1940 THURG WW50 WW38 WL7 LL8 WL23 6.0 26 30 22 93.5

17 TABAN CHIN 1973 TERRACE WL33 WW32 WL9 WW37 LL5 6.0 24.5 29.5 20 86
18 ADRIAN A LOPEZ 1615 SOUTHW WW57 LL1 WW61 LL6 WW43 6.0 24 27.5 18 83
19 LANE CHIN 1491 TERRACE WW69 WL4 LL11 WL33 WW49 6.0 24 24.5 18 70.5
20 MICHAEL FIELD 1655 CARDGIB WL26 WL30 WW50 WW36 LL7 6.0 23.5 27.5 19 84.5
21 RUSHIK SAKAMURI 1624 PALMBC WL43 WW26 LL4 WL32 WW46 6.0 23.5 27.5 17 80.5

22 SASTHA
RAJAMANIKANDAN 1458 FALCON WW66 LL2 WW52 LL5 WW48 6.0 23.5 25 18 72

23 TYLER VON
LINDENBERG 1754 FRPALM WW58 LL3 WW46 WL34 WL16 6.0 23 26 19 87.5

24 SEBASTIAN
LOJANO 1786 DIVINE WW59 LL7 WD25 WL43 WD30 6.0 23 26 18 81

25 ANDREW T ZHANG 1483 WEISS WW55 DL42 DL24 WL28 WW50 6.0 21 24.5 17.5 73.5

26 JONATHAN
ESPONDA 934 SOUTHW WL20 LL21 WW59 WL27 WW66 6.0 21 22.5 15 63.5

27 NICHOLAS
HILLBERG 1450 FRPALM LL7 WW58 WL55 WL26 WW68 6.0 20 21 15 62.5

28 GIANFRANCO $$
CISNEROS 1127 ROCKM LL14 WL68 WW63 WL25 WW69 6.0 15.5 16 14 46.5

29 DYLAN YU 1503 JOSEPH WW60 LL12 WW47 WD14 LL9 5.5 25 28 19 78

30 ALEJANDRO
IGLESIAS 1189 JOHNA WL11 WL20 WW38 DL9 DL24 5.0 26.5 31.5 16.5 95

31 ETHAN TAL 1481 HSCHOOL1 WW54 WL14 WL44 WL12 LL11 5.0 25 29 19 86
32 ANDREW TIANSAY 1445 ONE WL8 LL17 WW62 WL21 WL37 5.0 24.5 26.5 14 83.5

33 JACKSON
GALLEGOS 1349 FRPALM WL17 LL11 WW68 WL19 WL38 5.0 24 25 14 78

34 KONWOO KIM 1470 FWBUCH WW65 LL10 WW51 WL23 LL12 5.0 24 24.5 18 78
35 ELLIOT STARKMAN 1960 AMERPL WW49 WD44 WD15 LL2 U--- 5.0 23.5 23.5 20.5 75
36 HAIDER ZAIDI 1457 OAKH WW53 LL15 WW41 LL20 WL40 5.0 22.5 25 17 70.5
37 JUSTIN ALMAZAN 1518 SUNC WW63 LL13 WW48 LL17 WL32 5.0 21.5 23.5 17 74
38 PRAVEEN ANBU 1512 SUNC WW67 LL16 LL30 WW47 WL33 5.0 20 21.5 15 68

39 ANTHONY T
ZHANG 1321 WEISS LL13 WW63 LL5 WL58 WW59 5.0 19.5 21.5 12 63

40 KYLE KNAPP 1147 WESTSH LL42 LL55 WW69 WW56 WL36 5.0 17 17.5 11 56
41 SEAN WARD 849 MAGNOL LL44 WW49 LL36 WL60 WW58 5.0 16.5 19.5 12 56



# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TB-
Med

TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-
Op.
cumul.

42 JUSTIN
KLEIDERMACHER 1897 MIAMBE WW40 WD25 LL8 WL44 U--- 4.5 23 23 18 69

43 CHRISTIAN
GIESEKING 926 FRPALM WL21 DL45 WW64 WL24 LL18 4.5 22.5 24.5 15 76

44 NICHOLAS DIMILLE 1535 FRPALM WW41 DL35 WL31 WL42 LL14 4.5 22 27 17 89.5
45 LOGAN BORGHI 1419 ARCHIMUP LL6 WD43 WL56 WW55 LL15 4.5 22 25.5 13 79
46 ADRIAN A $$ DIAZ 1367 ROCKM LL1 WW57 LL23 WW51 LL21 4.0 24.5 28 12 81.5
47 JOSH CARRILLO 1124 ARCHMID LL10 WW54 LL29 LL38 WW64 4.0 21.5 23.5 10 74
48 STEVEN GAGOV 1225 THURG LL4 WW69 LL37 WW53 LL22 4.0 21.5 22 12 67.5
49 ORLANDO A LOPEZ 1334 SOUTHW LL35 LL41 WW60 WW52 LL19 4.0 20.5 23.5 10 64.5
50 LOI TRUONG 1236 SOUTHW LL16 WW53 LL20 WW68 LL25 4.0 20.5 21.5 12 69.5
51 EVAN IGLESIAS 1122 LAMAR LL2 WW65 LL34 LL46 WW63 4.0 19.5 20 10 63.5
52 ANISH NELLURI 1068 TERRACE LL15 WW66 LL22 LL49 WW65 4.0 18 18.5 10 57
53 DAVID LOPEZ 469 ARCHMID LL36 LL50 B--- LL48 WW67 4.0 14.5 14.5 7 46.5

54 DYLAN
HUNERBERG 686 FRPALM LL31 LL47 LL58 WW66 WW62 4.0 14 15.5 6 47.5

55 ISAAC CARRILLO 711 ARCHMID LL25 WW40 WL27 LL45 DL56 3.5 21.5 25 11.5 65
56 BENJAMIN CURY 1448 FRPALM LL3 WL62 WL45 LL40 WD55 3.5 21 23 8.5 69

57 MAXWELL
MURRAY 861 FRPALM LL18 LL46 WW65 WD69 LL60 3.5 13.5 14 9 38

58 THALASSINOS $$
MITSOU 1044 ARCHMID LL23 LL27 WW54 WL39 LL41 3.0 22 26 8 64

59 GENTI ALIAJ 1064 ARCHMID LL24 WL67 LL26 WW64 LL39 3.0 19 20.5 8 60.5
60 JUSTIN BORGHI 714 ARCHMID LL29 LL61 LL49 WL41 WW57 3.0 18 21.5 4 60
61 ROBERT BARDER 1230 CARVER LL12 WW60 LL18 WL62 U--- 3.0 18 18 10 50

62 ESTEBAN
MORALES 978 ARCHMID LL9 WL56 LL32 WL61 LL54 2.0 16 23.5 6 60.5

63 JOHNNY TEBOU 824 ARCHMID LL37 LL39 LL28 WW67 LL51 2.0 15.5 21.5 4 58.5
64 FABIO JORGE 465 ARCHIMUP WW68 LL8 LL43 LL59 LL47 2.0 12.5 20 10 60.5
65 LUKE $$ KEUTHAN 588 ARCHMID LL34 LL51 LL57 B--- LL52 2.0 11.5 16.5 3 47

66 SEBASTIAN
TAVARES 521 ARCHMID LL22 LL52 WD67 LL54 LL26 1.5 15.5 21.5 4.5 54.5

67 JAKE ROGERS 773 DONES LL38 WL59 DL66 LL63 LL53 1.5 9 14 5.5 38.5
68 MARTIN $$ MACHO 633 ARCHMID LL64 WL28 LL33 LL50 LL27 1.0 17 23 4 65
69 NICO $$ COREN 712 ARCHMID LL19 LL48 LL40 DL57 LL28 0.5 18.5 24.5 1 64

 

SwissSys Standings. 2019 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: FAMILY &
FRIENDS BLITZ

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TB-
Med

TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-Op.
cumul.

1 BRYAN TILLIS 2274  WD4 WW8 WW3 WW2 WW5 9.5 22 25 27.5 85.5
2 OTIS WILSON 2173  WW9 WL3 WW6 LL1 WW4 7.0 26 26.5 22 86



# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TB-
Med

TB-
Solkoff

TB-
Cumul.

TB-Op.
cumul.

3 MIGUEL RECIO 2187  WW7 WL2 LL1 WD4 WW6 6.5 26.5 29 19 93
4 METIN COLAK 1717  DL1 WW5 WW7 DL3 LL2 5.0 26.5 29 17.5 91.5

5 TIMOTEY
GOSPODINOV 1728  WL6 LL4 WW8 B--- LL1 5.0 22.5 22.5 14 75

6 ORI TAL unr.  WL5 WW9 LL2 WW7 LL3 5.0 19.5 20 17 69
7 ANDREW LEE SMITH 1587  LL3 B--- LL4 LL6 WW9 4.0 17 17 9 58.5

8 ALEXANDER
BARDER 1540  B--- LL1 LL5 WW9 U--- 4.0 13.5 13.5 13 46.5

9 JEANNIE TAN unr.  LL2 LL6 B--- LL8 LL7 2.0 10.5 17.5 5 61
 


